RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 2024

At a Regular Meeting of the Mackinac Island City Council called to order by Mayor Margaret M. Doud on Wednesday, March 27, 2024, at 2:00 p.m., the following Resolution was offered:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Mackinac Island Operating Budget for the Fiscal Year ending March 31, 2024, be amended to reflect the following:

GENERAL FUND at the functional level of		
Revenues and Transfers In	\$ 4,026,280	
Expenditures and Transfers Out	4,026,280	
Budgeted revenues under budgeted expenses		
and transfers out	<u>\$</u>	0
LIBRARY FUND	¢	00.070
Revenues and Transfers	\$	90,060
Expenditures		90,060
MAJOR STREET FUND		
Revenues and Transfers In	\$	341,476
Expenditures		341,476
1		,
LOCAL STREET FUND		
Revenues and Transfers In	\$	231,725
Expenditures		231,725
CEMETERY FUND		
Revenues and Transfers	\$	28,900
Expenditures		28,900
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT FUND		
Revenues and Transfers In	\$	143,175
Expenditures		143,175

Motion by:

Second to the Motion by:

Yeas: ____ Nays: ____ Absent: _____

By such Action of the Mackinac Island City Council occurring on Wednesday, March 27, 2024, this RESOLUTION is hereby certified and declared AMENDED, and is so recorded within the Official Minutes of said Meeting's Proceedings.

Danielle Leach, City Clerk

Margaret M. Doud, Mayor